
 

 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Satkhira. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

Tel : No.  0471-63413, Fax: 0471-62818. 
  Reference No: 46.02.8700.001.05.083.21-208                                                            Date: 19-01-2021 

 e-Tender Notice No-19/2020-21 [LTM]  
 

 e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following 
Tender ID & Schemes.  

SL 
No 

Tender 
ID No. Package No. & Name of works 

Tender 
Closing 

date & time 
 

1 538433 
KDRIDP/Sat/W-133/2020-21 
Improvement of Kanchon Ghosal Babur (Word no-2) Barir More Hote Inderia Primary School 
via Sitoitola Porjonto Road by BC from Ch.0.00m - 1000.00m under Sadar upazila District-
Satkhira. Salvage amount Tk.1793597.00road ID No.287825228 

08-Feb-2021 
12:30 

2. 538389 
KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-70.1/2019 
Improvement of Sreerampur FRB - Enkati Bill FRB road by BC from Ch.0.00m -1865.00m under 
Kalaroa Upazila District- Satkhira. Road ID No.2874754049. 

08-Feb-2021 
12:30 

3. 538388 
KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-68/2019 
Improvement of Madra Ebadul Bari - Mazra Ali Pukurer more road by BC from Ch.0.00m - 
895.00m under Kalaroa Upazila District- Satkhira. Salvage amount Tk.778697.00. Road ID 
No.2874754039. 

08-Feb-2021 
12:30 

4. 538387 
KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-83.1/2019 
Improvement of Jharu khamar Community Clinic - Katakhali Bridge via Nazrul Member house 
road by BC from Ch.0.00m - 1220.00m under Kaligonj UpazilaDistrict- Satkhira. Road ID 
No.287475390. 

08-Feb-2021 
12:30 

5. 538386 
KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-86.1.1/2019 
Improvement of Dudly Hebron Jame mosque - Dudly Primary school road by BC from Ch.000m 
- 775.00m under Kaligonj UpazilaDistrict- Satkhira. Salvage amount Tk.264454.00. Road ID 
No.287475239.25000 

08-Feb-2021 
12:30 

6. 538385 
KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-86/2019 
Improvement of Ghorar Hatkhola UZR - Rayer hat Paschim para Jame Mosque road by BC from 
Ch.950.00m - 1220.00m under Kaligonj Upazila District- Satkhira. Road ID No.287474047. 

08-Feb-2021 
12:30 

7. 538384 
KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-85.1/2019 
Improvement of Nazimgonj Ratanpur GCC - Basantopur BDR Camp road by BC from 
Ch.3300.00m - 3730.00m under Kaligonj Upazila District-Satkhira. Road ID No.287474002. 

08-Feb-2021 
12:30 

8. 538382 
KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-87.2.1/2019 
Improvement of Uvakur Gram road by BC Ch.68.0m - 438.0m under Kaligonj Upazila District-
Satkhira .Salvage amount Tk.0.00. Road ID No.287475099. 

08-Feb-2021 
12:30 

9. 538380 

KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-84.1/2019 
(a) Improvement of Ahammad Ali house - Dudly bridge road by BC from Ch. 0.00m -760.00m 
under Kaligonj Upazila Satkhira District. salvage amount Tk. 125153.00. Road ID No.287475059 
(b)  Improvement of Tarali bazar - Khalishakhali WAPDA road by BC from Ch. 0.00m - 
920.00m under Kaligonj Upazila Satkhira District. salvage amount Tk. 115495.00. Road ID 
No.287475277.  

08-Feb-2021 
12:30 

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To 
submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any 
registered Bank's branches up to 17.00pm, Date: 07-Feb-2021 [Sl No-01-09]    
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk 
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).  
  

 (Narayen Chandra Sarker) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Satkhira. 
E-mail: xen.satkhira@lged.gov.bd  


